
Excellent JWW 8" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 57

Shea Claudia McGuire48.99 NQ 3 1 2 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 53

Tali Sheryl Russell39.52 NQ 5 0 2 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 51

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro32.84 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Jax Jessica Vanderslice40.66 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Pineapple Carolyn Ing57.22 NQ 1 3 2 0 6Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 49

Soba April Pelletier38.59 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Belgian Malinois

Master JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 57

Purchase Carol Kelly100 30.44 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Papillon
Dee Claudia McGuire100 42.78 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 014 Toy Poodle
Echo Kristine Holleran100 53.53 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 03 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Bolt Karen Kearney37.92 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Toy Poodle
Blu Catherine Williams46.59 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Affenpinscher

Master JWW 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 6 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 53

Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 34.88 Q1st 0 0 0 0 018 Shetland Sheepdog
Tempo Bruce Thibodeau100 35.20 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 017 Shetland Sheepdog
Harper Jan Vansyckel100 35.38 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 017 Miniature Schnauzer
Arya Lauren Kanter100 43.74 Q4th 0 0 0 0 09 Cocker Spaniel
Millie Cheryl Rogers100 46.93 Q 0 0 0 0 06 Shetland Sheepdog
Elfie Bonnie Chandler100 51.68 Q 0 0 0 0 01 Shetland Sheepdog
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Master JWW 12" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS
Kenji Sara Ko31.18 NQ 0 2 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Rhys Sheryl Russell33.84 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson35.49 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Violet Carolyn Ing46.41 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel

Master JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 51

Atty Tod Hebert100 34.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 016 Dalmatian
Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro35.45 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Vette Darlene Keenan-

Taylor
36.68 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Australian Shepherd

Flare Katie Rogers38.83 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Switch Katie Rogers45.42 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 17

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 49

Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 27.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie
Prove-It Amber McCune100 28.72 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Typo Amber McCune100 28.95 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica100 31.22 Q4th 0 0 0 0 017 Border Collie
Cat Susan Usher100 32.54 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Rigel Charlotte Mcauley100 38.77 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Border Collie
Kimber Erin Hoverson29.47 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Stabyhoun
Braap! Allison Kiah31.78 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Furi Cayla Kankash35.20 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Ria Mary Peterson35.55 NQ 2 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Rae Joni Silva36.54 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Cash Caroline Gaetano38.15 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Brisket Christina NormanNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog
Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
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Master JWW 24" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 51

Howie Amber McCune100 30.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Border Collie
Tucker Bethany Wolfert41.36 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Siberian Husky

Excellent JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 62

Woody Patti Evans100 51.79 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Excellent JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 56

Naito Carolee Burgess59.33 NQ 0 1 0 0 3Shiba Inu

Excellent JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 54

Jamaica Sabrina Lanz100 35.75 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Bondi Brian Huss50.96 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Master JWW 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 62

Honey Karen Kearney100 39.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 022 Poodle
Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 46.40 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 015 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Barney Coleen Schrier100 49.89 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Jesse Deborah Peretz69.62 NQ 0 0 0 0 7Yorkshire Terrier
Misty Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Master JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards173 SCT 58

Kal-El Patricia Gagnon100 31.72 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Shetland Sheepdog
Pink Carolyn Hess100 38.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Cocker Spaniel
Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 39.73 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Gus Cathy Bisset100 41.38 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 All American Dog
Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 42.77 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Russell Terrier
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Master JWW 8"P Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS
Wally Lauren Marini100 50.31 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Piper Tracey Deyette39.28 NQ 1 0 2 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards178 SCT 56

Breezy Margaret Jewett100 41.21 Q1st 0 0 0 0 014 Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau36.25 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau39.47 NQ 0 1 3 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Onni Heather Merrill48.50 NQ 1 4 1 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Master JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 11 Total Competing: 18

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 54

Metric Amber McCune100 29.41 Q1st 0 0 0 0 024 Border Collie
Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 32.17 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 021 Labrador Retriever
Novel Lindsey Serafini100 35.31 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 018 Australian Shepherd
Winter Rebecca Elovic100 37.93 Q4th 0 0 0 0 016 Golden Retriever
Shadow Erin Hoverson100 44.26 Q 0 0 0 0 09 Stabyhoun
Gnocchi Christine Tilburg100 45.97 Q 0 0 0 0 08 Siberian Husky
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 50.00 Q 0 0 0 0 04 Labrador Retriever
Chanel Ann Tremblay34.69 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Thrill Lindsey Serafini36.72 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Maui Sabrina Lanz36.75 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Dashiell Catherine Williams38.25 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Standard Schnauzer
Brie Rebecca Elovic39.35 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Wendy Cara Armour42.83 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Boxer
Twizy Roseann Mandell43.14 NQ 1 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Shelby Gino Dimatteo43.32 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Maverick Peggy Aguiar79.17 NQ 4 3 1 0 20Brittany
Boeing Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Kashmir Pat BergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
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Master JWW 20"P Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Master JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards182 SCT 56

Tempo Melissa Suter44.70 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Irish Setter
Penny Lorraine Vought-

Nicklin
51.12 NQ 3 2 1 0 0Golden Retriever

Beau-Beau Susan PfefferleNQ 0 0 0 1 0Belgian Malinois
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Open JWW 8" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Open JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 57

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Open JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 49

Elijah Elizabeth Dee100 43.54 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Bugsy Melissa Suter32.46 NQ 2 0 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro40.41 NQ 4 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Open JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 45

Tia Pat Berger94 48.46 Q1st 0 0 0 0 3Portuguese Water 
Dog

Mistletoe Lynn Thibideau91 47.55 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 2Collie
Camo Pat Berger64.64 NQ 2 1 0 0 19Portuguese Water 

Dog

Open JWW 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 58

Tip Nanci CoteNQ 0 0 0 1 0Chinese Crested

Open JWW 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards159 SCT 54

Josi Diann Gindlesperger46.86 NQ 2 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Novice A JWW 16" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 44

Birdie Kristin Moy40.62 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Barbet

Novice B JWW 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 53

Belvie Patty Welch100 23.77 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Novice B JWW 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 44

Rev Heather Merrill52.14 NQ 2 1 0 0 8Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B JWW 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 40

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley100 21.05 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter100 29.84 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Halley Linda Everly25.63 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Samoyed
Koda Brian Huss43.26 NQ 0 2 1 0 3Golden Retriever
Stormy Laura KeithNQ 0 0 0 1 0All American Dog

Novice B JWW 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 43

Tessa Bonnie Chandler100 39.63 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice JWW 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 45

Arwen Linda Shea30.85 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Collie
Skye Cindy Steinberg32.35 NQ 2 4 1 0 0Border Collie
Kareela Maureen McLatchy33.29 NQ 0 1 2 0 0Australian Kelpie
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Novice JWW 20"P Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice JWW 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards121 SCT 48

Kibo Amber McCune20.63 NQ 0 0 2 0 0Flat-Coated 
Retriever
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Novice A FAST 16" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice A FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Birdie Kristin Moy53 25.96 Q1st 0 0 0Barbet

Novice B FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 38

Charlie Deborah Peretz61 22.33 Q1st 0 0 0Yorkshire Terrier
Woody Patti Evans57 32.02 Q2nd 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Novice B FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Jax Jessica Vanderslice74 31.02 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Elijah Elizabeth Dee61 17.17 Q2nd 0 0 0Miniature American 

Shepherd
Rev Heather MerrillNQ 0 1 0Miniature American 

Shepherd

Novice B FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 32

Camo Pat Berger61 28.57 Q1st 0 0 0Portuguese Water 
Dog

Koda Brian Huss53 12.82 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter43.37 NQ 0 0 11English Springer 

Spaniel
Stormy Laura KeithNQ 0 1 0All American Dog

Open FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

59 32.90 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Pineapple Carolyn Ing43.00 NQ 1 0 8Shetland Sheepdog

Open FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 32

Soba April Pelletier75 24.29 Q1st 0 0 0Belgian Malinois
Welkin Charlotte Mcauley75 30.11 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie
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Open FAST 20" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS
Arlo Claudia Black-

Kalinsky
NQ 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 38

Skeet Kristen Jansen76 37.81 Q1st 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Echo Kristine Holleran67 35.04 Q2nd 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi

Shea Claudia McGuire44.80 NQ 1 0 6Shih Tzu

Excellent FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Tali Sheryl Russell75 36.23 Q1st 0 0 1Shetland Sheepdog
Tempo Bruce Thibodeau66 24.88 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 3

Breed
SCT 35

Denali Bill Chiarchiaro29.53 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tessa Bill Chiarchiaro33.24 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Pearl Peggy Aguiar40.59 NQ 1 0 5Brittany

Excellent FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Tia Pat Berger42.03 NQ 1 0 10Portuguese Water 
Dog

Master FAST 8"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 38

Bolt Karen Kearney77 37.26 Q1st 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Tasha Nanci Cote73 33.00 Q2nd 0 0 0Russian Toy
Dee Claudia McGuire73 40.76 Q3rd 0 0 2Toy Poodle
Fly Karen Kearney52.97 NQ 1 0 14Poodle

Master FAST 12"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 8

Breed
SCT 35

Baysea Vivian Hudson80 32.53 Q1st 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
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Master FAST 12" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS
Violet Carolyn Ing73 35.83 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bubbly Vivian Hudson71 35.27 Q3rd 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Kenji Sara Ko69 30.58 Q4th 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tiana Bruce Thibodeau67 24.75 Q 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Arya Lauren Kanter66 29.09 Q 0 0 0Cocker Spaniel
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
35.51 NQ 1 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Powder Carolyn HessNQ 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel Parti

Master FAST 16"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Crystal Bill Chiarchiaro29.71 NQ 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master FAST 20"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 10

Breed
SCT 32

Rae Joni Silva80 30.00 Q1st 0 0 0Border Collie
Rigel Charlotte Mcauley76 32.50 Q2nd 0 0 0Border Collie
Sullenberger Karen Frink75 30.70 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Cash Caroline Gaetano75 33.06 Q4th 0 0 1Labrador Retriever
Brisket Christina Norman72 35.40 Q 0 0 3All American Dog
Shine Sharon Pica70 22.62 Q 0 0 0Border Collie
Cat Susan Usher68 34.57 Q 0 0 2Golden Retriever
Furi Cayla Kankash25.76 NQ 1 0 0Labrador Retriever
Hazy Carol Lariviere29.89 NQ 1 0 0Rough Collie
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel

Master FAST 24"

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 32

Tucker Bethany Wolfert74 27.98 Q1st 0 0 0Siberian Husky

Novice FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 41

Barney Coleen Schrier69 21.45 Q1st 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 
Corgi
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Novice FAST 16"P Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Arwen Linda Shea61 15.58 Q1st 0 0 0Collie

Open FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 38

Onni Heather Merrill74 36.08 Q1st 0 0 0Finnish Lapphund

Open FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Penny Lorraine Vought-
Nicklin

72 23.71 Q1st 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 35

Kareela Maureen McLatchy74 26.68 Q1st 0 0 0Australian Kelpie
Bondi Brian Huss74 33.47 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Excellent FAST 20"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Breed
SCT 35

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett42.13 NQ 1 0 7Pointer

Master FAST 4"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Breed
SCT 41

Honey Karen Kearney77 37.48 Q1st 0 0 0Poodle
Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp67 30.67 Q2nd 0 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master FAST 8"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 5 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 6

Breed
SCT 38

Jack Jeffrey Tripp75 39.22 Q1st 0 0 1Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Piper Tracey Deyette74 26.07 Q2nd 0 0 0English Cocker 
Spaniel

Tocqui Lisa Lofdahl74 27.77 Q3rd 0 0 0Cavalier King 
Charles Spaniel
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Master FAST 8"P Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS
Teddy Kimberley Caruso74 28.84 Q4th 0 0 0Russell Terrier
Gus Cathy Bisset73 34.55 Q 0 0 0All American Dog
Sydney Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master FAST 12"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4

Breed
SCT 38

Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau76 26.32 Q1st 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau73 27.09 Q2nd 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Sasha Sara Ko68 45.26 Q3rd 0 0 7Shetland Sheepdog
Naito Carolee Burgess67 33.22 Q4th 0 0 0Shiba Inu

Master FAST 16"P

Score Time Handler E OTCall Name F
Total Q: 9 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 12

Breed
SCT 35

Kiwi Cayla Kankash80 33.44 Q1st 0 0 0Labrador Retriever
Maui Sabrina Lanz76 28.58 Q2nd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Winter Rebecca Elovic76 35.03 Q3rd 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Novel Lindsey Serafini75 27.69 Q4th 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Boeing Karen Frink75 30.75 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Jamaica Sabrina Lanz75 35.58 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Brie Rebecca Elovic74 28.07 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Thrill Lindsey Serafini74 28.55 Q 0 0 0Australian Shepherd
Twizy Roseann Mandell68 32.91 Q 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Skye Cindy Steinberg32.30 NQ 1 0 0Border Collie
Wendy Cara Armour41.68 NQ 1 0 6Boxer
Kashmir Pat BergerNQ 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
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Excellent Standard 8" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Excellent Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 71

Bolt Karen Kearney100 36.87 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Toy Poodle
Skeet Kristen Jansen100 52.58 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 0Cardigan Welsh 

Corgi
Shea Claudia McGuire46.56 NQ 2 1 2 0 0Shih Tzu

Excellent Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards181 SCT 64

Vette Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

47.01 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Australian Shepherd

Excellent Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 60

Soba April Pelletier33.40 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Belgian Malinois
Camo Pat BergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog

Master Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 71

Purchase Carol Kelly100 31.89 Q1st 0 0 0 0 039 Papillon
Blu Catherine Williams100 44.53 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 026 Affenpinscher
Dee Claudia McGuire100 48.13 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Toy Poodle
Echo Kristine Holleran100 58.14 Q4th 0 0 0 0 012 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi

Master Standard 12"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 7 Total NQ: 5 Total Competing: 12

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 66

Kenji Sara Ko100 31.81 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog
Baysea Vivian Hudson100 36.51 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 029 Cocker Spaniel
Tiana Bruce Thibodeau100 37.98 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 028 Shetland Sheepdog
Violet Carolyn Ing100 44.83 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Shetland Sheepdog
Arya Lauren Kanter100 45.63 Q 0 0 0 0 020 Cocker Spaniel
Millie Cheryl Rogers100 50.04 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Shetland Sheepdog
Elfie Bonnie Chandler100 55.17 Q 0 0 0 0 010 Shetland Sheepdog
Rhys Sheryl Russell37.66 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
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Master Standard 12" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS
Skybee Sylvia Martinez 

Cortes
41.42 NQ 1 0 2 0 0Cocker Spaniel

Harper Jan Vansyckel42.24 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Miniature Schnauzer
Bubbly Vivian HudsonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Tempo Bruce ThibodeauNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 3 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards181 SCT 64

Flare Katie Rogers100 43.61 Q1st 0 0 0 0 020 Shetland Sheepdog
Switch Katie Rogers40.90 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Atty Tod HebertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Dalmatian
Sage Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 8 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 21

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 60

Typo Amber McCune100 31.52 Q1st 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Shelby-Cobra Amber McCune100 31.86 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 028 Border Collie
Shine Sharon Pica100 32.46 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 027 Border Collie
Ria Mary Peterson100 33.60 Q4th 0 0 0 0 026 Golden Retriever
Cat Susan Usher100 34.69 Q 0 0 0 0 025 Golden Retriever
Sawyer Patricia Bodan100 43.94 Q 0 0 0 0 016 Brittany
Brisket Christina Norman100 44.61 Q 0 0 0 0 015 All American Dog
Tia Pat Berger100 52.96 Q 0 0 0 0 07 Portuguese Water 

Dog
Rae Joni Silva30.80 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Braap! Allison Kiah35.36 NQ 1 0 0 0 0Border Collie
Kimber Erin Hoverson51.84 NQ 2 4 2 0 0Stabyhoun
Arlo Claudia Black-

Kalinsky
NQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Cash Caroline GaetanoNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Furi Cayla KankashNQ 0 0 0 1 0Labrador Retriever
Hazy Carol LariviereNQ 0 0 0 1 0Rough Collie
Hi-There Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Prove-It Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Rigel Charlotte McauleyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Sullenberger Karen FrinkNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
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Master Standard 20" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS
Weiser Morgan CarletonNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Springer 

Spaniel
Why Cathy WestbrookNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Master Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 64

Howie Amber McCune100 33.71 Q1st 0 0 0 0 030 Border Collie
Tucker Bethany WolfertNQ 0 0 0 1 0Siberian Husky

Excellent Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 76

Woody Patti Evans100 55.58 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Norwich Terrier

Excellent Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards181 SCT 69

Naito Carolee Burgess100 59.08 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Shiba Inu
Josi Diann Gindlesperger76.82 NQ 4 1 0 0 7Shetland Sheepdog
Blake Deborah PalmerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog

Excellent Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 65

Bondi Brian Huss100 65.60 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Jamaica Sabrina Lanz42.29 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Kareela Maureen McLatchyNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Kelpie

Master Standard 4"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 4 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 5

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 76

Honey Karen Kearney100 43.51 Q1st 0 0 0 0 032 Poodle
Honeypot Jeffrey Tripp100 56.74 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 019 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Misty Deborah Peretz100 62.23 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Yorkshire Terrier
Jesse Deborah Peretz100 74.23 Q4th 0 0 0 0 01 Yorkshire Terrier
Barney Coleen Schrier60.06 NQ 3 1 3 0 0Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
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Master Standard 8"P Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Master Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 7

Pts Breed
yards177 SCT 71

Jack Jeffrey Tripp100 44.74 Q1st 0 0 0 0 026 Cardigan Welsh 
Corgi

Teddy Kimberley Caruso100 48.79 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 022 Russell Terrier
Wally Lauren Marini100 57.04 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 013 Pembroke Welsh 

Corgi
Gus Cathy Bisset48.39 NQ 0 0 1 0 0All American Dog
Kal-El Patricia GagnonNQ 0 0 0 1 0Shetland Sheepdog
Pink Carolyn HessNQ 0 0 0 1 0Cocker Spaniel
Piper Tracey DeyetteNQ 0 0 0 1 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Master Standard 12"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 3 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards181 SCT 69

Tiffany Lynn Thibodeau100 34.39 Q1st 0 0 0 0 034 Shetland Sheepdog
Breezy Margaret Jewett100 43.55 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 025 Miniature American 

Shepherd
Onni Heather Merrill100 57.54 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 011 Finnish Lapphund
Tuukka Lynn Thibodeau37.67 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Shetland Sheepdog

Master Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 6 Total NQ: 13 Total Competing: 19

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 65

Kiwi Cayla Kankash100 33.40 Q1st 0 0 0 0 031 Labrador Retriever
Novel Lindsey Serafini100 40.41 Q2nd 0 0 0 0 024 Australian Shepherd
Wendy Cara Armour100 42.90 Q3rd 0 0 0 0 022 Boxer
Chanel Ann Tremblay100 43.55 Q4th 0 0 0 0 021 Border Collie
Seneca Caroline Gaetano100 49.28 Q 0 0 0 0 015 Labrador Retriever
Shelby Gino Dimatteo100 51.41 Q 0 0 0 0 013 All American Dog
Ryder Lynda Brogden-

Burns
43.57 NQ 0 0 1 0 0Labrador Retriever

Dashiell Catherine Williams45.38 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Standard Schnauzer
Winter Rebecca Elovic46.57 NQ 0 1 1 0 0Golden Retriever
Shadow Erin Hoverson49.69 NQ 1 0 1 0 0Stabyhoun
Gnocchi Christine Tilburg49.73 NQ 1 1 1 0 0Siberian Husky
Twizy Roseann Mandell55.53 NQ 1 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
Boeing Karen Frink59.52 NQ 0 1 0 0 0Golden Retriever
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Master Standard 16"P Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS
Maverick Peggy Aguiar67.63 NQ 1 1 0 0 2Brittany
Brie Rebecca ElovicNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Kashmir Pat BergerNQ 0 0 0 1 0Portuguese Water 

Dog
Maui Sabrina LanzNQ 0 0 0 1 0Golden Retriever
Metric Amber McCuneNQ 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie
Thrill Lindsey SerafiniNQ 0 0 0 1 0Australian Shepherd

Master Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 3

Pts Breed
yards185 SCT 69

Beau-Beau Susan Pfefferle100 64.94 Q1st 0 0 0 0 04 Belgian Malinois
Penny Lorraine Vought-

Nicklin
62.16 NQ 1 2 0 0 0Golden Retriever

Tempo Melissa SuterNQ 0 0 0 1 0Irish Setter
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Open Standard 8" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Open Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 80

Charlie Deborah PeretzNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Yorkshire Terrier

Open Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 73

Jax Jessica Vanderslice95 47.72 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0Shetland Sheepdog
Bugsy Melissa Suter43.19 NQ 2 1 1 2 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Open Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 69

Roisin Dubh Ron Ritter95 60.92 Q1st 1 0 0 0 0 0English Springer 
Spaniel

Stormy Laura Keith90 49.46 Q2nd 1 1 0 0 0 0All American Dog

Open Standard 8"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 2 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 82

Tip Nanci Cote100 63.45 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Chinese Crested
Sydney Tracey Deyette95 66.54 Q2nd 1 0 0 0 0 0English Cocker 

Spaniel

Open Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 1 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 74

Skye Cindy SteinbergNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Border Collie

Open Standard 20"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards169 SCT 76

Huckleberry Margaret Jewett100 62.65 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Pointer
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Novice B Standard 8" Sat, Feb 1, 2025 RESULTS

Novice B Standard 8"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 78

Belvie Patty Welch100 35.36 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Boston Terrier

Novice B Standard 16"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 2 Total Competing: 2

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 68

Rev Heather Merrill54.48 NQ 4 0 0 0 0 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Elijah Elizabeth DeeNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Miniature American 
Shepherd

Novice B Standard 20"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 0 Total NQ: 4 Total Competing: 4

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 65

Welkin Charlotte Mcauley30.79 NQ 1 0 0 1 0 0Border Collie
Koda Brian Huss50.07 NQ 1 1 0 2 0 0Golden Retriever
Halley Linda EverlyNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Samoyed
Mistletoe Lynn ThibideauNQ 0 0 0 0 1 0Collie

Novice B Standard 24"

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 66

Tessa Bonnie Chandler100 48.82 Q1st 0 0 0 0 0 0Belgian Tervuren

Novice Standard 16"P

Score Time Handler W E OTTCall Name R F
Total Q: 1 Total NQ: 0 Total Competing: 1

Pts Breed
yards135 SCT 70

Arwen Linda Shea95 53.76 Q1st 0 1 0 0 0 0Collie
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